## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SmartTouch Mobile, Inc.	03/11/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shorthand Mobile, Inc.	
Street Address:	7873 Via Capri	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12122535
Application Number:	12122619

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-238-1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

Address Line 1: 530 B Street, Suite 2100 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115340-001UTL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Campbell

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=name\_change#page1.tif source=name\_change#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023402 FRAME: 0113



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SMARTTOUCH MOBILE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SMARTTOUCH MOBILE, INC." TO "SHORTHAND MOBILE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 11:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4441484 8100

090260615

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 7189937

DATE: 03-17-09

**PATENT** REEL: 023402 FRAME: 0114

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:56 AM 03/12/2009 FILED 11:37 AM 03/12/2009 SRV 090260615 - 4441484 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SMARTTOUCH MOBILE, INC.

SmartTouch Mobile, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST, the name of this Corporation is "SmartTouch Mobile, Inc."

SECOND, that the original Cortificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on October 16, 2007.

THIRD, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the written consent of its sole member, adopted a resolution that Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I.

The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is Shorthand Mobile, Inc."

FOURTH, that the foregoing amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote by a written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH, that the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SmartTouch Mobile, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by John McDonough, its Scoretary, execution: as of March 1, 2009.

> SMARTTOUCH MOBILE, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Jahn M. M. Monora & John McDonough, President and Scotetary

**RECORDED: 10/21/2009** 

**PATENT** REEL: 023402 FRAME: 0115